
3. 

4. 

SL 

NO 

1 

Memo No:- 707 /IN-9/E 

SL 
NO 

1 Corrigendum of RFP NO -WBIW/EE/MCD/RFP NO -01/2023-24 Corrigendum Notice No-01 against WBIW/EE/MCD/RFP NO -0/2023-24 circulated vide this office Memo no- 647 (3yIN-9/E Date- 04/09/2023. Name of Assignment: Preparation of Second Revised DPR of Sub-Stage I of Stage I of Phase I of Teesta Barrage Project in West Bengal 
This is for general information that in partial modification of the RFP referred above, the following modification have been made due to some unavoidable circumstances. 

LPara/ Clause of the above mentioned RFP will be read as follows: 
Para /Clause 

Page No. 
SL NO 3.1.1 

Page no. 55 & 56 
Bullet No 7 

SL NO 5.0 
Page no. 59 

Page no. 60 

Page no. 61 
NOTE: 1. 
SL NO 9.1 
Page no. 21& 22 

SL NO 9 

Page no. 8 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
Irrigation & Waierwaye ireetornte 

(Teesta Barrage Project) 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Mahansnda Canal Oiirion 
Teesta Adm inistrative Building 

Para / Clause / 
Page No. 

Tinbatimore, 

Page no. 24 
16.10 

In lieu of 

"The consultant will have to prepare 
microsurvey sheets after having field survey 
using remote sensing or other suitable methods, 
for the said 10000 H.a." 

The Assignment shall be completed within a 
period of 6 (Six) months from the date of 
contract signing. 

Total time duration allowed for the assignment is Six (06) months. 
(5) Statement of Undertaking (Required under Data Sheet 10.2 below) 

9.1 The Proposal shall comprise the documents and forms listed in the Data Sheet. 

In lieu of 

The total duration of the assignment is 6 months. The total duration of the assignment is 7.5 

emall : ee.mahacnldvn @gmail.com 

The Proposals must be submitted no later than: Date: 05/10/2023 Time: 16:00 Hrs 
The Proposal submission address 
Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Tinbatti, Siliguri-734005, West Bengal, India. 

Date:- 29/09/2023 

Omitted. 

is: 

To be read as 

2. The date of submission and opening of RFP will be made as follows: 

The Assignment shall be completed within a 
period of 7.5 (Seven Point Five) months from 
the date of contract signing. 
months. 
Total time duration allowed for the assignment is Seven Point Five (7.5) months. 
(5) Statement of Undertaking (Required under Data Sheet 9.2 below) 
(Format of undertaking is enclosed) 

9.1 The Proposal shall comprise the documents and forms listed in the Data Sheet. 
9.2 Requirement of statement of undertaking is in the data sheet. 

To be read as 

The Proposals must be submitted no later than: Date: 13/10/2023 Time: 16:00 Hrs 
The Proposal submission address is: Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal 
Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Tinbatti, Siliguri-734005, West Bengal, India. 

siignrl. 



Memo.No 

Page no. 11 

2) 

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:---

3) 

16.10 The Proposal or its modifications must be 
sent to the address indicated in the Data 
Sheet and received by the Client no later 
than 05/10/2023 upto 16:00 hrs the 
deadline indicated in the Data Sheet 

All other terms & conditions of the said REP will remain unaltered and shall be in force. 

6) 

1) The Chief Engincer (Teesta Barrage Project), I & W Dept.,Sevoke road,Siliguri. 

The Proposal or its modifications must be 
sent to the address indicated in the Data 

Sheet and received by the Client no later 
than 13/10/2023 upto 16:00 hrs the 
deadline indicated in the Data Sheet 

Memo.No 

The Joint Secretary(Works), I & W Dept. Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 
4) The Superinteading Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, I & W Dept.,Sevoke road,Siliguri. 

Executive Engineer 
Mahananda Canal Division 

Siigur/l 

Date : 29/09/2023 

The Financial Advisor, I & W Dept., Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 

S) The Superinteading Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Cirele, I & W Dept. Tinbatti,Siliguri Notice Board, Mahananda Canal Division, Tinbatti,Siliguri. 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:---. 

-Chairman 
- Member 

- Member 
Member 

- Member Secretary 

opio19|23 Executive Engineer 
PerMahananda Canal Division 

Tinbatti,Siliguri 

Date : 29/09/2023 

1.TRACTEBEL Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 37,Institutional area, Sector 44,Gurgaon-122002, Haryana. 2. PDCOR Limited 5-B,Jhalana Doongri Institutional area, Jaipur-302004(Rajasthan) 

Executive Engineer 
Mahananda Canal Division 

oUTinbatti,Siliguri 

3. WAPCOS Limited , 10 th Floor, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 



/ We 

STATEMENT OF UNDERTAKING 

hereby declare that 

1) Al the information and statements given in this nronosal are true to the best of my/our knowledge 

and if any information/statement is proved to be wrong/false at any future stage, I/ we will be liable 

for the disqualification /cancellation of my/our participation. 

2) All the attached documents along with this proposal are genuine and representing actual facts and 

figures. 

3) I/we will not, at any time, share with / communicate to any person / outside entity/ third party, any 

information acquired in the course of rendering my/ our services to the client, without prior and 

explicit/ vwritten permission of the client. 

(N.B: Undertaking will be given on Company Letterhead.) 

Signature with Seal 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

